- 4.56 – 7.50
5.43

Notes:
1 Yields based on rents receivable after deduction of head rents and non-recoverables
2 Weighted by Market Value

Sensitivity of measurement to variations in the significant unobservable inputs
The significant unobservable inputs used in the fair value measurement categorised within Level 3 of the fair value
hierarchy of the Group’s property portfolio, together with the impact of significant movements in these inputs on the
fair value measurement, are shown below:

Unobservable input Impact on fair value measurement of
significant increase in input

Impact on fair value measurement of
significant decrease in input

Passing rent Increase Decrease
Gross ERV Increase Decrease
Net initial yield Decrease Increase
Equivalent  yield Decrease Increase

There are interrelationships between the yields and rental values as they are partially determined by market rate
conditions. The sensitivity of the valuation to changes in the most significant inputs per class of investment property
is shown below:

Estimated movement in fair value of
investment properties at 31 March 2017

Industrial €

Retail €

Office €

Other €

Total €

Increase in ERV by 5% - +€2,875,000 +€4,700,000 - +€7,575,000
Decrease in ERV by 5% - -€3,000,000 -€4,700,000 - -€7,700,000
Increase in  net initial yield by
0.25%

- -€4,350,000 -€5,350,000 - -€9,700,000

Decrease in  net initial yield by
0.25%

- +€4,700,000 +€5,850,000 - +€10,550,000

4. Derivative financial instruments

The group has an interest rate cap in place purchased for €260,000 from Credit Agricole Corporate and Investment
Bank on 10 August 2016 in connection to a €26.0 million loan facility drawn from the same bank with a maturity

Schroder European Real Estate Investment Trust plc
Half Year Report and Consolidated Financial Statements for the six
month period ended 31 March 2017

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

date of July 2023. The cap interest rate is 1.25% with a floating rate option being Euribor 3 months. In line with
IFRS 9 this derivative is reported in the financial statements at its fair value. As at 31 March 2017 the fair value of